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Office Memorandum

Training programme on implementation of e-Office in the Directorate of PPQ&S-
ONLINE mode- reg

The Directorate is in process of implementation of e-Office. For this purpose the EMD
Managers as well as e-Office users have now been registered on the platform of e-Office. Now, it
has been decided to impart training programme to the users to enable them to work on e-Office.
The said training is scheduled to be held on 18.10.2022 atl l:15 to 17:00 Hrs. in ONLINE mode.
The webex link is being sent to all registered users on their email id separately.

A list of nominated officers/officials for the said online training programme is attached
herewith and they are directed to attend the above mentioned training programme mandatorily.

This issues with the approval of Plant Protection Adviser.

Encl.: As above.

(Davinder Kumar)
Under Secretary & Nodal Officer (e-Office)

To,
All the above mentioned officers/officials.

Copy to PPS to PPA for information.



PARTICIPANTS FOR ONLINE TRAINING ON e-OFFICE ON 18.10.2022

S. No Name Designation/Station Email Id Remarks

1 Dr. Jaiinder Pal Singh Plant Protection Adviser ppa@nic.in PPA Sectt.

2 Dr. Gyaneshwar Banchhor Deputy Director (E) - CBU gyaneshwar.banchhor@gov.in PPA Sectt.

3 Dr. Suresh Kumar Deputy Director (E) - IPPC kr.suresh80@gov.in PPA Sectt.

4 Sh. Subhash Arora PPS subhash.arora68@gov.in PPA Sectt.

5 Ms. Bhavna R Singh APPO(E) -CBU bhavna.12993@gov.in PPA Sectt.

6 Sh. Rupesh Gajbhiye APPO(E) -IPPC rupesh.22@gov.in, PPA Sectt.

7 Sh. Deepak Kumar ASO deepak.kumar97@gov.in Admin I

8 Sh. Ajay Kumar ASO ajaykr.74@gov.in Admin I

9 Ms. Swati APPO swati.289@gov.in Admin I

10 Ms. Saroj Bala ASO sarojbala.71@gov.in Admin II

11 Sh. Gajendra Singh ASO gajendra.chauhan@gov.in Admin II

12 Sh. Nitish Kumar Pandey APPO(PP) nitish.5928@gov.in Admin II

13 Ms. Ponamma Prasad ASO ponamma.prasad66@gov.in Admin III

14 Ms. Jayasree Vijay ASO jaya.vijay@gov.in Admin III

15 Ms. N. Tanuja APPO(PP) n.tanuja@gov.in Admin III

16 Sh. Mohan Yadav ASO mohan.yadav.75@gov.in Admin IV

17 Sh. Vipin Prakash SSA vipin.prakash@nic.in GA Section

18 Sh. Yashvinder Singh SSA singh.yashvinder@gov.in GA Section

19 Sh. Radhey Shyam ASO radhey.shyam1969@gov.in GA Section

20 Sh. Sunil Kumar Gupta ASO skgupta.72@gov.in Vigilance Section

21 Sh.Vinod Kumar Meena SSA vinod.meena71@gov.in Vigilance Section

22 Sh. Raj Kumar Sharma Deputy Director (OL) olgc-ppqs@gov.in OLGC

23 Sh. Dinesh Kumar Senior Hindi Translator dinesh.k@cbi.gov.in OLGC

24 Dr.Raunaq Assistant Director (Chem) ddchem-ccc-agri@nic.in TLC

25 Ms. Subhadra Kumari PPO(E) subhadra.67@gov.in  TLC

26 Dr. Sreenivasarao Pagoti APPO(Chem) sreeni.pagoti@nic.in TLC

27 Dr. Shivaji Haridas Wavare Deputy  Director (PP) wavare.sh@gov.in P&C Division

28 Sh. Bhashkaranand APPO(E) bhashkar.anand@gov.in P&C Division

29 Dr. Snehlata Kumari APPO(PP) snehlata.85@gov.in P&C Division

30 Ms. Mamta Chhabra Section Officer mamta.chhabra@gov.in P&C Division

31 Sh. Avinash Jha Accounts Officer avinashjha.17@gov.in Accounts Division

32 Sh. Sunil Kumar Sinha ASO sunil.sinha74@gov.in Accounts Division

33 Sh. Ram Balak Singh ASO rambalak.singh@nic.in Accounts Division

34 Sh. Joginder Singh SSA jogender.1968@gov.in Accounts Division

35 Sh. Mukesh Kumar LDC mukeshkumar.97@gov.in Accounts Division

36 Dr. Sanjay Arya Secretary(CIB&RC) arya.sanjay@nic.in CIB&RC

37 Dr. Vandana Seth Joint Director (Chem) vandana.seth@nic.in CIB&RC

38 Sh. Subhash Chand Joint Director (Chem) subhash.chand69@gov.in CIB&RC

39 Dr. Kanhaiya Lal Gurjar Joint Director (PP) gurjar.kl@gov.in CIB&RC

40 Sh. Govind Ram Senior Administrative Officer govind.r@nic.in CIB&RC

41 Dr. Brijesh Tripathi Deputy Director(Chem.) brijesh.tripathi@nic.in CIB&RC

42 Dr. Sameya Anjum Consultant (Medical Toxicology) deficiency.tox3-cibrc@gov.in CIB&RC

43 Sh. Mahesh Chandra Assistant Director (WS) mahesh.8164@gov.in CIB&RC

44 Sh. Amba Dutt Plant Protection Officer (Chem) dutt.amba@nic.in CIB&RC

45 Ms. Ekta Gupta APPO ekta.gupta2@gov.in CIB&RC

46 Sh. Raman Sharma APPO(WS) gaur.raman@gov.in CIB&RC

47 Md. Shahjahan ASO md.shahjahan@gov.in CIB&RC

48 Sh. Ratnesh Kr. Mall APPO(Chem) ratnesh.mall@gov.in CIB&RC

49 Ms. Sonakshi APPO(PP) sonakshi.dhonchak@gov.in CIB&RC

50 Sh. Shubham Singh APPO(WS) shubham.singh95@gov.in CIB&RC

51 Dr. Satguru Prasad Yadav APPO(PP) sp.yadav49@gov.in CIB&RC

52 Sh. Subhash Chand Joint Director (Chem) subhash.chand69@gov.in CIL

53 Dr. Nidhi Dubey Deputy Director(Chem.) nidhi.dubey@gov.in CIL

54 Dr. Rajendra Singh Deputy  Director (PP) rajendras.67@gov.in CIL

55 Dr. Gajender Kumar Bunker Deputy Director (E) bunker.gk@gov.in CIL

56 Sh. Akhilesh Kumar Assistant Director (PP) akhileshkrmathur-ppqs@gov.in CIL

57 Sh. Anil Kumar Singh Plant Protection Officer (PP) anilsingh.85@gov.in CIL

58 Sh. Santosh Kumar Singh Plant Protection Officer (E) santosh.kr.singh@gov.in CIL

59 Dr. Anil Sehajpal Plant Protection Officer (Chem) anil.sehajpal@gov.in CIL

60 Sh.Vivek Kant Gupta Plant Protection Officer (PP) viveksahu.87@gov.in CIL

61 Sh. Pitamber Singh Plant Protection Officer (E) pitamber.singh66@gov.in CIL

62 Sh. Jitendra Kumar Meena Section Officer(CIL) socil.ppqs-agri@gov.in CIL

63 Sh. Prakash Singh APPO(Chem) prakash.singh1@nic.in CIL
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S. No Name Designation/Station Email Id Remarks

64 Sh. Raman Kumar APPO(Chem) raman.kr89@gov.in CIL

65 Sh. Nar Singh Yadav APPO(E) - Coding Cell narsingh.1560@gov.in CIL

66 Ms. Nidhi Arya APPO(Chem.) - Coding Cell nidhi.arya@gov.in CIL

67 Ms. R . Anandhi APPO(Chem.) - P&P Division anandhi.84@gov.in CIL

68 Sh. Pardeep Singh APPO(Chem.) - P&P Division pardeep.singh85@gov.in CIL

69 Dr. N. Sathyanarayana Joint Director (PP) n.sathyanarayana@nic.in Locust

70 Dr. Shaloo Ayri Deputy Director (E) shaloo.ayri@gov.in Locust

71 Dr. Virendra Kumar, AD(PP) LWO, Jodhpur dr.virendra@gov.in Locust

72 Sh. Nanag Ram Meena, PPO(PP) LWO, Jodhpur nanagram.meena@gov.in Locust

73 Sh. Kamal Kishore Nagori, UDC LWO, Jodhpur kamnagori.79@gov.in Locust

74 Sh.  Ram Gopal Meena, PPO(E) LCO, Nagaur rg.meena89@gov.in Locust

75 Sh. Laxmi Channd, PPO(PP) LCO, Churu lco-chu-rj@gov.in Locust

76 Sh. Amit Kumar Meena, PPO(E) FSIL, Bikaner amit.meenak@gov.in Locust

77 Sh. Guru Prasad Gaur, PPO(PP) FSIL, Bikaner guru.kunigal@gov.in Locust

78 Sh. Rakesh Kumar, UDC FSIL, Bikaner gera.rakesh@gov.in Locust

79 Sh. Babu Lal Meena, PPO(E) LCO, Bikaner blmeena.1967@gov.in Locust

80 Sh. M.S. Deva, PPO(WS) LCO, Suratgarh deva.ms63@gov.in Locust

81 Sh. SahiramBishnoi, PPO(E) LCO, Jaisalmer bishnoi.sr@gov.in Locust

82 Shri Ashwani Kumar Dave, PPO(PP) LCO, Phalodi ashwani.67@gov.in Locust

83 Dr. Pradeep Kumar PPO(PP) LCO, Barmer kumar.pradeep67@gov.in Locust

84 Shri Maharaj Singh, PPO LCO, Palanpur maharaj.singh19@gov.in Locust

85 Shri Sashi Kumar RS, PPO(E) LCO, Bhuj sashikr.rs84@gov.in Locust

86 Dr. Sunita Pandey Deputy Director (E) sunita.pandey@nic.in IPM

87 Sh. Vinod Singh PPO(WS) vinod.66@gov.in IPM

88 Sh. Bolli Venu Babu, APPO(E) bolli.venubabu@gov.in IPM

89 Sh. Arnab Chattopadhyay APPO(E) arnab.chattopadhyay@gov.in IPM

90 Ms. Tripta Saini APPO(PP) tripta.saini@gov.in IPM

91 Ms Sahiba Khatoon APPO(PP) sahiba.khatoon@gov.in IPM

92 Mrs. Anuradha Sharma, PPO CIPMC, Agra sharma.anuradha83@gov.in IPM

93 Sh. Sankar Rao Marati Kasai CIPMC, Aizwal ipm.azw-agri@gov.in IPM

94 Dr. A.G. Siddiqui, JD(E) RCIPMC, Bangaluru alamgeer.siddiqui@gov.in IPM

95 Dr. Atishi Pandey, AD(E) RCIPMC, Bangaluru atishi.pandey@gov.in IPM

96 Sh. Rajendra Shamrao Pradhan, PPO(E) CIPMC, Bhubaneswar ipmor05.or@nic.in IPM

97 Sh. K.K.Tiwari, PPO(E) CIPMC, Dehradun kk.tiwari70@gov.in IPM

98 Sh. Milu Methew, PPO(E) CIPMC, Ernakulam milu.mathew1@gov.in IPM

99 Dr.Vandana Pandey, DD(PP) RCIPMC, Faridabad drvandan.pandey@gov.in IPM

100 Dr. Vishnu Dutt Nigam, DD(E) RCIPMC, Faridabad nigam.vd@gov.in IPM

101 Sh. Mahendra Kumar, LDC RCIPMC, Faridabad mahendra.kumar6@gov.in IPM

102 Dr. Arnab Chakravorty, AD(E) CIPMC, Gangtok arunabha.c@nic.in IPM

103 Dr. N.V.Kulkarni, AD(WS) CIPMC, Goa nirzar.kulkarni@gov.in IPM

104 Sh. Rajendra Kumar, PPO(E) CIPMC, Gorakhpur rajendra.kumar67@gov.in IPM

105 Dr. Samim Akhtar, DD(E) RCIPMC, Guwahati ms.akhtar@gov.in IPM

106 Sh. Ravi Laxmigudi, PPO(E) RCIPMC, Guwahati ravi.laxmigudi@gov.in IPM

107 Sh. Alugubelli Krishna Reddy,DD(WS) CIPMC, Hyderabad ak.reddy63@gov.in IPM

108 Dr. K. Ravi, AD(PP) CIPMC, Indore drkravi.1964@gov.in IPM

109 Dr.Vasudha Gautam, DD(E) CIPMC, Jaipur vasudha.gautam@nic.in IPM

110 Dr. P.C. Bhardwaj, AD(WS) CIPMC, Jalandhar pc.bhardwaj68@gov.in IPM

111 Dr.Mithilesh Kumar Arya, AD(PP) CIPMC, Jammu mithilesh786@gov.in IPM

112 Dr. Pabel Mazumdar, AD(PP) RCIPMC, Kolkata pabel.mazumder@gov.in IPM

113 Ms. N. Anita Devi, AD(PP) RCIPMC, Kolkata annie.devi@gov.in IPM

114 Sh. Rasik Lal, UDC RCIPMC, Kolkata udcipm.pat-agri@gov.in IPM

115 Dr. G. P. Singh, DD(E) RCIPMC, Lucknow gprakash.singh@gov.in IPM

116 Sh. Manoj Kumar, LDC RCIPMC, Lucknow kumar.manoj31@gov.in IPM

117 Sh. K.W.Deshkar, JD(E) RCIPMC, Nagpur kiran.deshkar@gov.in IPM

118 Dr. Atul Shrikrushna Thakare, AD(E) CIPMC, Nashik adipm.ngp-agri@gov.in IPM

119 Sh. H.P. Ramesh, PPO CIPMC, Port Blair h.p.rampesh@gov.in IPM

120 Mrs. Priti Kumari, PPO(WS) CIPMC, Ranchi priti.kumari@gov.in IPM

121 Sh. Gokulraam M, PPO(E) CIPMC, Shillong gokulraam.m@gov.in IPM

122 Md. Yusuf Pathan, PPO CIPMC, Solan yunus.pathan@gov.in IPM

123 Dr. Rajender Kumar Sharma, AD(WS) CIPMC, Sriganganagar drk.sharma@gov.in IPM

124 Sh. Rajesh Kumar Jain, PPO(PP) CIPMC, Srinagar rk.jain33@gov.in IPM

125 Sh.C.Elangovan, DD(PP) CIPMC, Trichy c.elangovan@gov.in IPM

126 Sh. Mrinal Sharma, AD(WS) CIPMC, Vadodara ipmbrd-agri@gov.in IPM
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127 Sh. Manoj Puri Goswami, DD(E) CIPMC, Vijayawada adrpqsm.mum-agri@gov.in IPM

128 Dr. S. Gnanasambandan Joint Director (WS) jdpq@nic.in PQ

129 Dr. M. M. Khan Assistant Director (PP) mm.khan80@gov.in PQ

130 Dr. Nadeem Ahmed Assistant Director (PP) nadeem.ahmad81@gov.in PQ

131 Sh. Shiv Nath Singh Assistant Director (WS) sn.singh67@gov.in PQ

132 Dr. Ramanna Koulagi Assistant Director  (E) ramanna.k@gov.in PQ

133 Sh. Mahavir Sharma Plant Protection Officer (E) mahavir.aasry@gov.in PQ

134 Sh. Lavekesh Kumar Plant Protection Officer (PP) lavekesh.kumar@gov.in PQ

135 Sh. Sanjeev Kr. Sharma Plant Protection Officer (E) sanjeevk.sharma19@gov.in PQ

136 Dr. Deepak S Plant Protection Officer (WS) deepak.2047@gov.in PQ

137 Dr. Ramulu Plant Protection Officer (WS) ramulu.1983@gov.in PQ

138 Dr. Rekha D. Plant Protection Officer (PP) rekha.ppo@gov.in PQ

139 Dr. Raju Jagannath, PPO Plant Protection Officer(PP) raju.jagannath@gov.in PQ

140 Dr. Presty John Plant Protection Officer (PP) presty.john@gov.in PQ

141 Sh. Swamy K.M. Plant Protection Officer (PP) km.swamy@gov.in PQ

142 Sh. Brijesh Gaur APPO(PP) brijesh.gaur@gov.in PQ

143 Sh. Shivendra Singh APPO(WS) shivendra.singh1983@gov.in PQ

144 Ms. Shallini Godsora APPO(E) g.shallini2712@gov.in PQ

145 Sh. Saurabh Anand APPO(E) s.anand37@gov.in PQ

146 Sh. Prosenjit Haldar APPO(E) prosenjit.92@gov.in PQ

147 Smt. Pinkesh Kumari APPO(PP) pinkesh.27@gov.in PQ

148 Smt. Shakambhari Mishra APPO(PP) shakambhari.mishra@gov.in PQ

149 Ms. Ananya Chakraborty APPO(WS) ananya.94@gov.in PQ

150 Smt. Garima Vinod APPO(E) garimavinod.95@gov.in PQ

151 Sh. Har Nandan Prasad APPO(E) hn.prasad@gov.in PQ

152 Sh. Vijay Kumar Tiwari APPO(E) vijaykumar.91@gov.in PQ

153 Dr. Neelam Choudhary, DD(E) RPQS, Amritsar neelam.chaudhary@nic.in PQ

154 Sh. Arun Kumar Rana , PPO() RPQS, Amritsar ak.rana69@gov.in PQ

155 Dr. S.K. Verma, JD(E) RPQS, New Delhi shrawan.verma@gov.in PQ

156 Sh. Dharmendra Kumar Singh, PPO(WS) PQS, Lucknow dharmendra.singh89@gov.in PQ

157 Dr Suraj Karan Chodhary, PPO(WS) PQS, Sonauli, pqs-sonauli-agri@nic.in PQ

158 Dr. Mukesh Babu, PPO(PP) PQS ,Rupaidiha mukesh.babu@nic.in PQ

159 Dr. O. T. Singh, DD(E) RPQS, Kolkata oianm.tarunkumar@gov.in PQ

160 Sh. Bijon Roy, UDC RPQS, Kolkata bijon.roy@gov.in PQ

161 Sh. Roman Lepcha, PPO(PP) PQS ,Kalimpong r.lepcha@gov.in PQ

162 Dr Naveena N L, PPO(PP) PQS Bangaon naveena.nl@gov.in PQ

163 Sh. Durga Prasad, PPO(PP) PQS Agratala pqs.agartala-agri@gov.in PQ

164 Sh. Sunil Singh, PPO(WS) PQS, Patna sunilsingh.88@nic.in PQ

165 Smt. Salwa Saidutty, PPO(E) RPQS, Bangaluru salva.saidutty@gov.in PQ

166 Smt. Indira, PPO(PP) RPQS, Bangaluru indiramynampati@gov.in PQ

167 Sh. Rahul Raman, PPO(E) PQS, Mangalore rahul.raman65@gov.in PQ

168 Sh Rahul Mishra, PPO(PP) PQS, Hyderbad rmishra.19@gov.in PQ

169 Dr. C.S. Ranawat, AD(E) PQS, Cochin ranawat.cs@nic.in PQ

170 Dr. Brijesh Mishra, DD(PP) RPQS, Mumbai brajesh.19@nic.in PQ

171 Dr. Z. A. Ansari, DD(E) RPQS, Mumbai ansari.ali@gov.in PQ

172 Dr. Bhoo Deo Sharma, PPO(E) PQS, Nashik adpqs.nashik-agri@gov.in PQ

173 Sh. Parmod Kumar Meena, PPO(PP) PQS, Nagpur pk.meena84@gov.in PQ

174 Sh. Prakash Chandra, PPO(E) PQS, Indore prakash.chandra1968@gov.in PQ

175 Sh. Niraj Kumar Singh, AD(E) PQS, Raipur ipmcg01@nic.in PQ

176 Dr. C. S. Patni, DD(PP) RPQS, Kandla cs.patni@gov.in PQ

177 Sh. C. S. Naik, AD(E) RPQS, Kandla cs.naik66@gov.in PQ

178 Sh. Rajendra Prasad Singh, AD(E) PQS, Pipava ppopipavav-dppqs@gov.in PQ

179 Dr. Rajesh Kumar, PPO(E) PQS, Mundra rajesh.kr67@gov.in PQ

180 Dr. Subhash Kumar, JD(WS) RPQS, Chennai agro-cibrc@nic.in PQ

181 Sh. Mohan S. M, AD(PP) RPQS, Chennai mohan.sm@gov.in PQ

182 Sh. A.M. Baraiya, PPO(E) PQS, Tuticorin pqfstn17@nic.in PQ

183 Dr. Sriharsha V. P, PPO(WS) PQS, Madurai pqs.mdr-agri@gov.in PQ

184 Sh. J. P. Godara, PPO(E) PQS, Kakinada godara.jp@gov.in PQ

185 Sh. K. V. Choudary, PPO(PP) PQS, Krishnapatanam kv.choudary@gov.in PQ

186 Sh. Anjaneya Reddy, PPO(PP) PQS, Guntur anjan.reddy@gov.in PQ
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